Z
ST
i/W
R
X
USER
MANUAL
Rev 1.1

EMTRON SUBARU STI/WRX 06-15 USER MANUAL WWW.EMTRON.WORLD
STEPHEN VOIGHT 23
8.0 Ordering Information
Product Part Number
Emtron Subaru STi 06-15 Plugin 1609-192015
EMTRON SUBARU STI/WRX 06-15 USER MANUAL WWW.EMTRON.WORLD
STEPHEN VOIGHT 24
Appendix A - ECU Pinout
Pin Function Channel Assignment
B134-1
B134-2
B134-3
B134-4
B134-5 Engine Block/Power Ground
B134-6 Manifold Pressure Sensor Signal ANV1
B134-7 ECU 14V from Main Relay
B134-8
B134-9
B134-10
B134-11 Cam Inlet RH Signal (Hall) DI 1
B134-12 Cam Exhaust RH Signal (Hall) DI 2
B134-13 Crank Position Sensor (+) Crank Index +ve
B134-14 Crank Position Sensor (-) Crank Index -ve
B134-15 Knock Sensor Signal Knock 1 +ve
B134-16 TGV LH Position Signal  ANV 12
B134-17
B134-18 DBW Position Main Signal  ANV 2
B134-19 +5V Eng (MAP,DBW Pos, FPS, TGV Pos, Sec Air Pres)
B134-20
B134-21 Cam Inlet LH Signal (Hall) Sync Sensor
B134-22 Sensor Ground Out (Inlet, Exhaust LH, RH  Cam Position
Sensors)
B134-23
B134-24 SHIELD - Crank Position Sensor
B134-25  SHIELD – Knock Sensor
B134-26 TGV RH Position Signal  ANV 6
B134-27 Secondary Air Pipe Pressure Signal DI 10
B134-28 DBW Position Sub Signal  ANV 3
B134-29 Sensor Ground Out – ( MAP, TPS, ET, DBW, TGV Pos,
Knock, Sec Air Pres)
B134-30
EMTRON SUBARU STI/WRX 06-15 USER MANUAL WWW.EMTRON.WORLD
STEPHEN VOIGHT 25
B134-31 Cam Exhaust LH Signal (Hall) DI 2
B134-32
B134-33 Power Steer Oil Pressure Switch DI 7
B134-34 ET Sensor ANV 7
Pin Function Channel Assignment
B135-1 SHIELD – Front and Rear Oxygen Sensor
B135-2 ECU 14V from Main Relay
B135-3 Accessory Cut Relay